FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Docket No.



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

103461461

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Sherburne	Matthew Tande
	1228 Dale Street
14-15-07	1
17-13 /	St. Paul, MN 55117
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	:
Execution Date: November 10, 2007	
Execution Date. November 10, 2007	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ol>	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/190,797	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew Tande Address: 1228 Dale Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55117	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do not detach the	his portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Director of the United States Pa  Assignment P.O. Box  Alexandria, VA  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is restrained. The data of the data needed is formation gustants. PV2.1000C. Working the sample cover sheet is restrained.	Division 1450 2213-1450 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the le cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Öffice, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Igion, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

11/15/2007 MGETACHE 00000062 11190/97 01 FC:8021 40.00 UP

PATENT REEL: 020135 FRAME: 0773

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I: Paul Sherburne, residing at 420 University Ave NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; which is entitled, STENT REMOVAL FROM A BODY, having serial number 11/190,797 filed on July 27, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, Matthew Tande, residing at 1228 Dale Street, St. Paul, MN 55117, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of twenty-five dollars, automobile mechanic work, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, his successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

> PATENT REEL: 020135 FRAME: 0774

SERIAL NO. 11/190,797

PATENT APPLICATION

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor:

**SHERBURNE** 

Examiner:

Severson, R.

Serial No.: Filed:

11/190,797

Group Art Unit:

3731

July 7, 2005

Title:

STENT REMOVAL FROM A BODY

## **TRANSMITTAL**

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

We are submitting herewith the following:

**Transmittal Sheet** 

Assignment recordation cover page

Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(b).

Assignment (2 pages)

1 check in the amount of \$40.00 for the assignment recordation fee.

1 Return Postcard

Respectfully submitted,

2493 GALTIER CIRCLE Roseville, MN 55113

Date: November 13, 2007

By: Lori L. Frank

Reg. No. 59,297

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020135 FRAME: 0776** 

PTO/SB/96 (11-07)

Approved for use through 11/30/2007. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Matthew Tande	
Application No./Patent No.: 11/190, 797 Filed/Issue Date: 7/1, 27, 2005	
Entitled:	
Matthew Tande, a Individual (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that it is:  1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest     (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.  OR	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
From: To: To:  The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
From: To: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.  [NOTE: A separate copy ( <i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.  //- 10 - 0 7	
Signature. Date	
Signature Date  LORI L. FRANK 6/2-554 - 3530	
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number	
PATENT AGENT	
Title	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**RECORDED: 11/15/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020135 FRAME: 0777